
2026 Saint Louis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (66), Opp (60)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Branstetter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-36), Mallo (14-17), Nelson (9-10), Royle (3-5), Christ (2-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Jany, Karsen .481 10-10 27 9 13 7 0 0 6 20 .741 9 0 3 0 .611 0 0 0-0 11 1 1 .923
23 Ulsas, Abby .441 10-10 34 13 15 6 3 0 10 27 .794 5 2 5 0 .537 0 0 1-1 9 25 1 .971
45 Christ, Anna .391 10-10 23 2 9 0 0 2 9 15 .652 5 1 4 1 .484 2 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
13 Mallo, Abby .333 10-10 33 6 11 2 0 3 9 22 .667 6 0 3 1 .436 0 0 0-0 31 7 2 .950
17 Proffitt, Kate .261 9-7 23 3 6 2 0 1 6 11 .478 2 0 5 0 .320 0 0 1-1 56 3 1 .983
7 Boente, Sophia .200 9-9 20 2 4 2 0 0 5 6 .300 3 1 3 0 .320 1 0 0-0 17 14 3 .912
9 Duttlinger, Addie .188 9-7 16 8 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 2 0 4 0 .278 0 1 5-5 4 0 0 1.000
6 Stephens, Bella .167 8-5 18 3 3 2 0 0 2 5 .278 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
10 Rolla, Anna .136 10-10 22 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .136 1 0 7 0 .167 1 0 2-2 6 23 1 .967
2 Falli, Moira 1.000 5-0 1 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
18 Branstetter, Allie .500 7-4 12 6 6 2 1 1 7 13 1.083 1 0 3 0 .538 0 0 2-3 5 1 0 1.000
1 Wombles, Ava .500 3-1 4 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Boyd, Jordan .500 5-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
42 Harris, Ava .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Nelson, Riley .214 8-8 14 2 3 2 0 0 2 5 .357 1 0 6 0 .267 0 0 0-0 25 3 2 .933
90 Gallagher, Scout .143 7-4 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 1 1 2 0 .235 1 0 0-0 4 4 0 1.000
12 Royle, Isabel .000 6-3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
Totals .312 10-10 266 66 83 26 4 7 63 138 .519 39 6 46 2 .405 5 1 13-14 188 94 13 .956
Opponents .292 10-10 257 49 75 10 0 8 40 109 .424 24 9 37 1 .371 1 8 14-18 186 60 13 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
90 Gallagher, Scout 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
45 Christ, Anna 2.14 2-1 5 2 1 0-0 1 19.2 24 14 6 6 7 5 0 3 .296 0 3 0 0 3
22 Nelson, Riley 4.20 1-1 4 4 1 1-0 0 18.1 19 15 11 10 11 2 0 2 .253 0 2 0 0 2
12 Royle, Isabel 5.08 3-2 7 4 1 0-1 0 20.2 26 18 15 8 15 2 0 2 .313 8 4 0 1 3
17 Proffitt, Kate 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 .455 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.80 6-4 18 10 3 2 1 62.2 75 49 34 24 37 10 0 8 .292 9 9 0 1 8
Opponents 5.08 4-6 20 10 2 1 2 62.0 83 66 45 39 46 26 4 7 .312 7 6 0 5 1



2026 Saint Louis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Stephens, Bella 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
90 Gallagher, Scout 8 4 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Royle, Isabel 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Branstetter, Allie 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Duttlinger, Addie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Proffitt, Kate 60 56 3 1 .983 2 0 1 — 0 0
23 Ulsas, Abby 35 9 25 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rolla, Anna 30 6 23 1 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mallo, Abby 40 31 7 2 .950 0 14 3 .824 0 0
22 Nelson, Riley 30 25 3 2 .933 0 9 1 .900 0 0
21 Jany, Karsen 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Boente, Sophia 34 17 14 3 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Christ, Anna 10 2 7 1 .900 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Boyd, Jordan 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wombles, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Falli, Moira 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Harris, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 295 188 94 13 .956 5 28 8 .778 0 0
Opponents 259 186 60 13 .950 11 26 2 .929 3 0


